GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1291
ANSWERED ON 11/12/2023

NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FOR STUDENTS

1291. SHRIJAYADEV GALLA:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of students that have received National Scholarship classified, State-
wise; and
(b) the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@) to (b) The National Scholarships Portal (NSP) is maintained by the National Informatics
Centre (NIC) under the Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MelTY). The NSP
provides a common portal for various scholarships schemes of different Ministries, Departments
and Autonomous Bodies of the Central Government and State Governments who have
onboarded their schemes on this portal. It avoids duplication in processing and sends the
scholarships through Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) mode to the recipients of scholarships.

These details can be accessed at https://nsp.gov.in/dashboard/. As per information provided by

the NIC of NSP, the central government schemes and state-wise details of scholarships awarded
through the NSP during the last three years may also be accessed at

https://www.education.gov.in/parl ques.
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